505767467 11/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5814283

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
HAO ZHANG			02/24/2017
JIANFEI ZHENG			02/24/2017
YIGANG YANG			02/24/2017
GANG WU			02/24/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	LEADWA	Y (HK) LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 55,	12/F, INFINITUS PLAZA, 199 DES VOE	UX ROAD CENTRAL
Internal Address:	SHEUNG	a WAN	
City:	HONG K	ONG	
State/Country:	CHINA		
Property Type		Number	
Property Type		Number	
Property Type Application Number:	16	Number 6680216	
Application Number:			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		6680216	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (8	58)350-9691	ccessful, it will be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (8 e sent to t provided;	5680216 58)350-9691 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 61	5680216 58)350-9691 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 192033186	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 61 dd	5680216 58)350-9691 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 192033186 ocketing@acuitylg.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (8 e sent to tr provided; 61 do M	5680216 58)350-9691 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 192033186 ocketing@acuitylg.com ICHAEL A. WHITTAKER	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 61 dd M 12	58)350-9691 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 192033186 pocketing@acuitylg.com ICHAEL A. WHITTAKER 2707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 200	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (8 e sent to tr brovided; 61 da 12 A0	5680216 58)350-9691 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 192033186 ocketing@acuitylg.com ICHAEL A. WHITTAKER	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 61 do 12 A0 S/	58)350-9691 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 192033186 ocketing@acuitylg.com ICHAEL A. WHITTAKER 2707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 200 CUITY LAW GROUP, P.C.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 61 do 12 A0 S/	58)350-9691 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 192033186 ocketing@acuitylg.com ICHAEL A. WHITTAKER 2707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 200 CUITY LAW GROUP, P.C. AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92031	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 61 do 12 A0 S/	58)350-9691 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 192033186 ocketing@acuitylg.com ICHAEL A. WHITTAKER 2707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 200 CUITY LAW GROUP, P.C. AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92031 ACON-007-CT	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 61 do 12 A0 S/	58)350-9691 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 192033186 ocketing@acuitylg.com ICHAEL A. WHITTAKER 2707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 200 CUITY LAW GROUP, P.C. AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92031 ACON-007-CT KRISTEN LEMME	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 61 do 61 do 12 A0 S/	58)350-9691 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 192033186 ocketing@acuitylg.com ICHAEL A. WHITTAKER 2707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 200 CUITY LAW GROUP, P.C. AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92031 ACON-007-CT KRISTEN LEMME /Kristen Lemme/	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NUNCE IAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (8 e sent to t provided; 61 do M 12 A0 S/ JMBER:	5680216 58)350-9691 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 192033186 ocketing@acuitylg.com ICHAEL A. WHITTAKER 2707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 200 CUITY LAW GROUP, P.C. AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92031 ACON-007-CT KRISTEN LEMME /Kristen Lemme/ 11/11/2019 signment#page1.tif	

505767467

source=ACON-007-CT Executed Assignment#page3.tif	
source=ACON-007-CT Executed Assignment#page4.tif	
source=ACON-007-CT Executed Assignment#page5.tif	
source=ACON-007-CT Executed Assignment#page6.tif	
source=ACON-007-CT Executed Assignment#page7.tif	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

ACON-007-US PAGE 1 of 7

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hao Zhang, JianFei Zheng, Yigang Yang and Gang Wu (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented new and useful improvements in "Reagent mixing and conveying device and reagent mixing method", for which a U.S. application is being filed;

WHEREAS, LEADWAY (HK) LIMITED, (bereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, whose post-office address is The Center, No.99 Queen's Road Central, HongKong, Hong Kong (CN), is desirous of acquiring our entire interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 050974 FRAME: 0952

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ACON-007-US PAGE 2 of 7

respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Acuity Law Group, P.C. the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Three (5) signature pages follow.

PATENT REEL: 050974 FRAME: 0953

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ACON-007-US

PAGE 3 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 24 day

of_____, 2017.

Hao Zhang (L.S.)

Ву:

Witness Name:)im Xlong Jang Date: 2017.2.14

Ву:_____

Witness Name: Linu Shi Date: 2017.2.W

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ACON-007-US

PAGE 4 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 24 day

of February , 2017.

JianFei/Zheng (L.S.)

Ву:	
Witness Name	: jian Xing Yang
Date:	wi7.1-14

Ву:		
Witness Name:	Linny Ghi	
Date:	7-17.2 W	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ACON-007-US

PAGE 5 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 24 day

of February , 2017.

Xizant Yortz _____(L.S.)

Yigang Y	ang
----------	-----

Ву:_____

Witness Name: Jim Xing Jong

Date:_____

By:		
Witness Name:	Liang shi	
Date:	2-17.2.24	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

ACON-007-US

PAGE 6 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this _24 ____ day

of February , 2017,

Grang, Wu (L.S.) Gang Wu

By:_____

Witness Name: Jim Xprog young Date: w17.2 W

By:	
Witness Name:	Linnsshi
Date:	2017.2.24

Accepted for and on behalf of LEADWAY (HK) LIMITED
Signature Signature
Printed name and Utle: Ho Wai Ping, Accounting Manager
Date:24 February 2017
Witness Name: To KA M ING
Date: 24 February 2017
Δ
Witness Name: <u>Choř Kun Knun</u>

.....

Date: 24 February 2017